Speed Demon Paint Mixer
Model 0-5300-00-SQ(110V, 60 Hz)
Model 0-5300-PB-SQ (110V, 60 Hz)
Model 0-5300-E1-SQ (220V, 50Hz)
Owner’s Manual
1-7835-17
June 2006 Rev. I

5784217 MOTOR HARNESS
Replacement Parts Lists
How to Order Replacement Parts
Replacement parts can be ordered from RED DEVIL EQUIPMENT CO. by mail,
telephone, or FAX:
RED DEVIL EQUIPMENT CO.
14900 21st Ave North
Plymouth, MN 55447
763-533-2969
800-221-1083
763-533-0015  (FAX)
If you need help in determining the proper part(s) to order, call 1-800-221-1083
and ask for Customer Service.
Always indicate the Model No. and Serial No. of the Mixer when ordering replace-
ment parts.
General Parts Replacement Policies
While your Mixer is under warranty, do not attempt on-site repair or parts replace-
ment without first contacting RED DEVIL EQUIPMENT CO. (to protect your
warranty).
After the warranty expires, on-site servicing and parts replacement are available
from RED DEVIL EQUIPMENT CO.  Contact Customer Service for arrangements
and costs.
Subsequent service cost quotations may be affected unless RED DEVIL EQUIP-
MENT CO. replacement parts (or their approved equivalent) are used.
Restocking Fee
A restocking fee will be charged on all unused parts which are returned.
9
Enclosure Assembly
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 9-7835-00 Enclosure weldment
2 9-7835-01 Door weldment
3 9-7835-02 Panel, back
4 9-7820-53 Nut, U-type
5 9-7530-60 Screw, thread-forming, #10
6 9-7820-54 Nut, J-type
7 9-7823-62 Bushing
9 9-7824-41 Screw, shoulder 1/2 x 1/2
10 9-7835-10 Limit actuator
11 9-7826-75 Timer box
12 5-7838-15 Switch, limit
13 9-7813-38 Screw, pan-head, 8-32 x 1”
14 9-7818-40 Nut, Keps, 8-32
15 5-7566-90 Timer
16 9-7597-70 Washer, lock, #8
17 9-7826-81 Bumper, door
18 9-7803-81 Screw, round-head, 8-32 x 3/8”
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
19 9-7835-03 Limit bracket
20 9-7820-55 Washer, ext.-tooth, #10
21 9-7826-01 Timer plate (Model 5300-00-SQ)
22 9-7811-42 Screw, pan hd 10-32 x .50
23 9-7824-43 Timer plate
24 9-7806-33 Lockwasher, #10
25 5-7825-84 Pushbutton, green
26 5-7825-85 Pushbutton, blue
27 5-7824-48 Operation lamp
28 5-7824-45 On / Off switch
29 5-7822-11 Cycle counter
30 9-7803-53 Screw, hex hd 1/4-20 x 1.50
31 9-7824-52 Controller box
32 5-7824-47 Controller unit
33 9-7801-64 Lock washer, 1/4
34 9-6541-00 Nut, hex 1/4-20
35 9-7807-89 Bumper pad
-    9-7829-75 Holder, Insert (Not Shown)
10
11
Main Assembly
Main Assembly
12
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 9-7835-04 Base weldment, SQ
2 9-7820-44 Foot, Floor stand